

SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of Govt. of Assam)
Narakasur Hilltop, Bhangagarh, Guwahati – 32, Assam

Phone No.: +91 6026177313, Email:ssuhs_assam@yahoo.in, Website: www.ssuhs.in

No.: SSUHS/231/2010/Pt-IV/Ex/9981

Date: 08-08-2024

THROUGH EMAIL

From:

Dr. Pulak Deb

Deputy Controller of Examinations

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati-32 Email – dycoe.ssuhs@gmail.com, Phone - +91 80115 84960

To

1. The Principal,

SJN Homoeopathic Medical College, Panjabari, Guwahati

2. The Examination In-charge

SJN Homoeopathic Medical College, Panjabari, Guwahati

Sub

Date for Homoeopathic Materia Medica Practical Examination.

Sir/Madam,

In continuation to earlier Notification No.: SSUHS/231/2010/Pt-IV/Ex/9945 – 9949 dated 06-08-2024, the practical examination of **Group – B of 3rd BHMS Homoeopathic Materia Medica of BHMS** to be held on 08-08-2024.

Therefore, you are requested to do the needful for smooth conduct of the examination.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Controller of Examinations SSUHS, Guwahati-32

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for information.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati.
- 3. P.S. to the Honorable Vice Chancellor, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for the kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 4. SSUHS Website.

Deputy Controller of Examinations SSUHS, Guwahati-32